HANDOUT 2

1. Assaults and Batteries on Staff - CY 2013 to 2017
Incident Type 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Assault on Staff 411 447 342 365 401
Battery on Other 0 9 5 5 6
Battery on Other Person With Serious Injury 0 0 0 2 4
Battery on Other Person With Use of Unknown Substance 0 0 2 8 19
Battery on Other Person Without Serious Injury 0 0 8 13 23
Battery on Staff 43 41 40 69 76
Battery on Staff With Serious Injury 0 0 5 10 17
Battery on Staff With Use of Unknown Substance 0 0 18 119 197
Battery on Staff Without Serious Injury 0 0 64 192 272
Verbal/Written Threat on Staff 460 417 429 531 662
Verbal/Written Threat Other 52 46 57 75 43
Total 966 960 970 1389 1720

2. Batteries on Staff Requiring Hospitalization or Treatment - CY 2013 to 2017

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
- 49 34 30 33 27
3. Assaults and Batteries on Inmates - CY 2013 to 2017

Incident Type 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Assault on Inmate/Resident 0 134 152 132 110
Verbal/Written Threat on Inmate/Resident 0 128 192 205 253
Battery on Inmate/Resident 0 0 0 249 641
Battery on Inmate/Resident Without Serious Injury 0 0 0 40 52
Battery on Inmate/Resident With Serious Injury 0 0 1 8
Battery on Inmate/Resident With Use of Unknown Substance 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 262 344 627 1064

1]


dronek
Typewritten Text

dronek
Typewritten Text
             HANDOUT 2


4. Hostage Incidents - CY 2008 to 2017

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
0 0 0 0 1 0 o 2 4

8. Instances of Drugs or Other Serious Contraband - CY 2013 to 2017
Incident Type 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Drug Seizure 2 1 q 1 2
Introduction of Alcohol 4 1 1 5 4
Introduction of Cell Phone 7 22 28 54 30
Introduction of Contraband 56 74 74 38 29
Introduction of Drugs 31 17 17 60 12
Introduction of Electronic Device 3 5 3 4 1
Introduction of Money 15 10 8 18 8
Introduction of Tobacco 33 30 41 25 14
Introduction of Weapon 15 6 11 12 10
Possession of Cell Phone 9 25 48 66 108
Possession of Drugs 19 16 19 44 58
Possession of Electronic Device 2 2 4 4 4
Possession of Money 11 13 12 14 8
Possessicn of Tobacco 18 16 40 25 25
Possession of Weapon 7 5 2 13 30
232 243 309 380 343




9. Voluntary and Involuntary Terminations - CY 2013 to

2017

Year
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

Quit In Lieu
Quit of

Voluntary Termination
797 64

607 59

598 73

528 51

447 67

Terminated
372
312
286
224
236

3|








