HANDOUT 2

1. Assaults and Batteries on Staff - CY 2013 to 2017					
Incident Type	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Assault on Staff	411	447	342	365	401
Battery on Other	0	9	5	5	6
Battery on Other Person With Serious Injury	0	0	0	2	4
Battery on Other Person With Use of Unknown Substance	0	0	2	8	19
Battery on Other Person Without Serious Injury	0	0	8	13	23
Battery on Staff	43	41	40	69	76
Battery on Staff With Serious Injury	0	0	5	10	17
Battery on Staff With Use of Unknown Substance	0	0	18	119	197
Battery on Staff Without Serious Injury	0	0	64	192	272
Verbal/Written Threat on Staff	460	417	429	531	662
Verbal/Written Threat Other	52	46	57	75	43
Total	966	960	970	1389	1720

2. Batteries on Staff Requiring Hospitalization or Treatment - CY 2013 to	2017			
2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
49	34	30	33	27

3. Assaults and Batteries on Inmates - CY 2013 to 2017						
Incident Type		2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Assault on Inmate/Resident		0	134	152	132	110
Verbal/Written Threat on Inmate/Resident		0	128	192	205	253
Battery on Inmate/Resident		0	0	0	249	641
Battery on Inmate/Resident Without Serious Injury		0	0	0	40	52
Battery on Inmate/Resident With Serious Injury		0	0	0	1	8
Battery on Inmate/Resident With Use of Unknown Substance	_	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	262	344	627	1064

4. Hostage Incidents - CY 2008 to 2017					***************************************					
	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	4

8. Instances of Drugs or Other Serious Contraband	- CY 2013 to 2017		¥.		
Incident Type	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Drug Seizure	2	1	1	1	2
Introduction of Alcohol	4	1	1	5	4
Introduction of Cell Phone	7	22	28	54	30
Introduction of Contraband	56	74	74	38	29
Introduction of Drugs	31	17	17	60	12
Introduction of Electronic Device	3	5	3	4	1
Introduction of Money	15	10	8	18	8
Introduction of Tobacco	33	30	41	25	14
Introduction of Weapon	15	6	11	12	10
Possession of Cell Phone	9	25	48	66	108
Possession of Drugs	19	16	19	44	58
Possession of Electronic Device	2	2	4	4	4
Possession of Money	11	13	12	11	8
Possession of Tobacco	18	16	40	25	25
Possession of Weapon	7	5	2	13	30
-	232	243	309	380	343

9. Voluntary and Involuntary Terminations - CY 20 2017	013 to			
			Quit In Lieu	
		Quit	of	
	Year	Voluntary	Termination	Terminated
	2017	797	64	372
	2016	607	59	312
	2015	598	73	286
	2014	528	51	224
	2013	447	67	236